Royal Norwegian Consulate General

2002 FOSHAY TOWER
MINNEAPOLIS 2, MINNESOTA
FE 6 -- 3338

July 27, 1962

Dear Secretary of State Donovan:

I hereby have the honour to inform you that, having reached the age of retirement, I am leaving Minneapolis for good on July 29, 1962, to make Oslo, Norway my future home.

Until the arrival in Minneapolis of my successor, the Vice Consul of this Consulate General, Mr. Bernt Stangholm (L.L.B.) will be in charge of the Consulate General.

I take this opportunity to send you my heartfelt thanks for the fine co-operation which has always existed between the State of Minnesota and this Consulate General.

With my best personal regards, I am,

received

JUL 3 0 1962

SECRETARY OF STATE

Sincerely yours,

Al Sin of

Consul General for Norway

Hon. Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE PILED AUG 10 1962

Secretary of State